

Lennox International Announces Annual Meeting Date

April 4, 2001

DALLAS, April 4 /PRNewswire/ -- Lennox International Inc. (NYSE: LII) announced today that its 2001 Annual Meeting of Stockholders will be held at 9:00 a.m. Central Time on Friday, April 27, 2001, at the University of Texas at Dallas Conference Center, Rutford Avenue and Drive A, in Richardson, Texas. Shareholders of record at the close of business on March 1, 2001 will be entitled to vote at the 2001 Annual Meeting.

A Fortune 500 company operating in over 70 countries, Lennox International Inc. is a global leader in the heating, ventilation, air conditioning, and refrigeration markets. Lennox International stock is traded on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol "LII". Additional information is available at: www.lennoxinternational.com or by contacting Bill Moltner, Director, Investor Relations, at 972-497-6670. SOURCE Lennox International Inc.

Web site: http://www.lennoxinternational.com

Company News On-Call: http://www.prnewswire.com/comp/140632.html or fax, 800-758-5804, ext. 140632

CONTACT: Bill Moltner, Director, Investor Relations of Lennox International Inc., 972-497-6670